
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0581 Name: SAN Updated and Maintenance PSA

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/13/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2023 9/12/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT NUMBER F002624 WITH ODP
BUSINESS SOLUTIONS FOR A STORAGE AREA NETWORK (SAN) UPDATE AND ONGOING
MAINTENANCE

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Information Technology Department that the Council,
by resolution, approve and delegate authority to the City Manager to negotiate and execute a 5-year
Professional Services Agreement F002624 with one three-year renewal option, with ODP Business
Solutions, LLC, Boca Raton, Florida, for the replacement of the City’s Storage Area Network (SAN),
and associated ongoing maintenance, in the total amount not to exceed $160,500.33.

Sponsors: Information Technology

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/12/2023 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

